RT9053A
®
DS9053A-03   September  2014 www.richtek.com
1
©Copyright   2014 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
Applications
 Mega Sim Card
 CDMA/GSM Cellular Handsets

 Output Only 1μμμμμF Capacitor Required for Stability
 RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
Ordering Information
Note :
Richtek roducts are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require-
  ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
WDFN-6L 2x2SOT-23-5
Low Dropout, 400mA Adjustable Linear Regulator
EN
GND
FB
NC
VOUTVIN
5
4
1
2
3
6
G
N
D
7
VIN GND EN
VOUT FB
4
2 3
5
Marking Information
3Q= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT9053AGB RT9053AGQW
3Q=DNN
JH : Product Code
W : Date CodeJHW
J_HW
RT9053AZQW
J_H : Product Code
W : Date Code
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
QW : WDFN-6L 2x2 (W-Type)
RT9053A
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Z : ECO (Ecological Element with
      Halogen Free and Pb free)
     (for WDFN-6L 2x2 Only)
RT9053A
2
RT9053A-03   September  2014www.richtek.com
©Copyright   2014 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
Function Block Diagram
Functional Pin Description
Pin No.
SOT-23-5 WDFN-6L 2x2
Pin Name Pin Function
1 3 VIN Supply Input.
2
2, 7
(Exposed Pad)
GND
Ground. The exposed pad must be soldered to a large PCB and
connected to GND for maximum power dissipation.
3 1 EN
Chip Enable (Active High). When the EN goes to a logic low, the
device will be shutdown mode.
4 6 FB Output Voltage Feedback.
5 4 VOUT Regulator Output.